NO : DCA 008GC

AZR02-150 / Z1R-FF02-150
DCA ELECTRIC GROOVE CUTTER

SPECIFICATION : ®150mm

® @@ ® @ ® O

12/11/2019

LEPCON TOOLS (M) SDN BHD



AZR02-150 / Z1R-FF02-150

DCA ELECTRIC GROOVE CUTTER

NO : DCA 008GC
SPECIFICATION : ®150mm

NO Code Name of Spare Parts NO Code Name of Spare Parts
1 | 30021200025 |Pan Head Tapping Screw ST4.8x25 46 30010000060 (Short Roller(36x12x28)
2 | 30023300028 |Gear Housing 47 30023000052 |Auxiliary Handle Holder
3 Autolocking Spring 8.2x0.8x11 48 30015800034 |Auxiliary Handle M14
4 Spindle Lock Nut 49 30019900149 |Knob Nut
5 | 30021300001 [Hex Nut M8 50 | 30021600097 (Flat Washer 8
6 Driving Spiral Bevel Gear 51 | 30024500057 (Lock Spring (11.8x1.2x31)
7 | 30024000014 |Oil Seal 52 30121100149 |Hexagon Socket Head Screw M8x30
9 | 30010400003 |Damping Washer (30x33x4) 53 | 30021600048 |Spring Washer 8
10 | 30021400075 |Bearing 6200VV (NSK) 54 | 30024300027 |Wheel Guard Assembly
11 | 30050900030 |Felt Washer22x14 55 30019900080 |Joint Sleeve
12 | 30024000218 (Bearing Cover 56 30019900079 |Nozzle Sleeve
13 | 30021100090 \F;\;’:Sh:‘:;’d Screw. MAx10(with Spring 57 | 30021200026 |Pan Head Tapping Screw ST5x63
14 Armature Ass’y 58 Stator Assembly

15| 30016300018

Insulation Washer

59 30215400040

Motor Housing (DCA)

16 | 30021400014

Ball Bearing 6082Z (NSK)

60

Right-half Handle

17 | 30010500005

Bearing Cover (22x25x10.5)

61

Nameplate

18 | 30016000011

Baffle Plate

62 30030700002

Carbon Brush Holder

19 | 30021400040

Ball Bearing 68822 (LFB)

63 30030600020

Carbon Brush

20 | 30021600024

Circlip for Shaft 14

64 30030800002

Brush Holder Cap

21| 30021600161

Washer 14.5x22x1

65 30019900161

Handle Cover

22

Gear(Large)

66 30030400007

Capacitor0.33pF

23 | 30021400096

Ball Bearing 6202DDU (HS)

68 30030100096

Trigger Switch

24 | 30050900031

Felt Washer 27x20

69 30021200033

Pan Head Tapping Screw ST3.5x9

25| 30020100045 |Drive Spindle 70 30021200042 |Pan Head Tapping Screw ST4x15
26 | 30021700009 (Flat Key B 3x3x16 71 30016300006 (Strain Relief

27 | 30050900006 |Paper Washer 72 30010100004 (Cord Guard

28 | 30023400025 |Gear Housing Cover 73 30030300103 ([Cord2x1.0

Pan Head Screw M5x16(with Spring

29 | 30021100089 74 Left-half Handle
Washer )
30 Inner Flange 75 30019900158 |Joint Support
31| 30025300012 |Thick Spacer Ring 22.2x42x6 76 30019900157 |[Hose Joint
32 | 30025300013 ([Thin Spacer Ring 22.2x42x3.4 77 30019900078 |Pipe
33 Outer Flange 78 30010000053 |Gland
34 Lock Pin 79 30021200048 |Pan Head Tapping Screw ST4.2x17

35| 30021600162

Washer 15.5x22x1

80 30021600018

Circlip for Shaft 15

36 Driven Spiral Bevel Gear 81 30021600174 |Flat Washer (8.5x17.5x1.5)
37 | 30021700012 |Flat Key 3x3x8 861 | 30025100003 |Wrench
38 Gear Shaft 862 | 30024000016 |Chisel

39 | 30021400014

Ball Bearing 6082Z (NSK)

863 | 30170100008

Diamond Saw Blade 150x22

40 | 30021600013

Circlip for Shaft 12

Setl| 30005090014

Locking Assembly (C/W: 3,4,34)

41 | 30021600160

Thin Washer 18x12.2x0.8

Set2| 30005090096

Gear Set (C/W: 6,36)

42 | 30010000059

Long Roller(36x12x50)

Set3| 30005090097

Gear and Gear Shaft Assembly (C/W: 22,38)

43 | 30029900091

Thick Washer

Set4| 30115600026

Handle Assembly (C/W: 60,74)

44 | 30020700022

Shaft

Set5| 30119900080

Joint Assembly (C/W: 55,56,75,76,77,78)

45 | 30024300026

Adjustable Guard

Set6| 30005090090

Flange Set (C/W: 30,33)

LEPCON TOOLS (M) SDN BHD

Set 7| 30024300041

Shield Assembly (C/W: 40-54)

12/11/2019



